

**South Powell Creek #790**  
Palmer & Monroe Townships, Putnam County Ohio  
Maintenance Clean Out

QUOTE FOR MAINTENANCE

I wish to submit the following quote for furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment to complete the construction of the **South Powell Creek #790**. This project will be completed under the County Maintenance Program.

The work will include:

Item # 1 – Cleanout the open ditch to its original bottom and grade to the full width of the existing channel from the Top End to Road 19. (Equipment & Labor)

30,605 lineal feet of excavation @ \$ 0.70 /ft.      = \$ 21,423.50

Item # 2 – Haul spoil from house lots and level all excavated material along the ditch to a maximum depth of six inches. (Equipment & Labor)

**\* All landowners who request no leveling must be in contact with the Engineer's Office before approval.**

30,605 lineal feet of leveling @ \$ 0.10 /ft.      = \$ 3,060.50

Item # 3 – Clearing consisting of removal of trees, brush, stumps, snags and debris from the construction side only. (One Sided) Isolated trees that would not impede the construction may be saved upon landowners request. Pile all brush for landowners disposal. (Equipment & Labor)

Clearing & Piling Brush – Lump Sum      = \$ 8,000.00

Item # 4 – Clean material out of all pipes and bridges. Every pipe cleaning will have a separate lump sum price. Final inspection and approval will be upon the Engineer's Office. (Equipment & Labor)

11910 Properties – (40Ft. of (2) 24" Plastic Pipes)      = \$ 350.00

Road 15-C Pipe – (48 Ft. of 78" R.C.P.)      = \$ 350.00

Road 16 Pipe – (40 Ft. of 84" R.C.P. Plastic)      = \$ 350.00

Road 16-C Pipe – (40 Ft. 108" R.C.P.)      = \$ 350.00

Darwin Verhoff Pipe – (45 Ft. of 108" Corrugated Metal)      = \$ 350.00

SR 613 Bridge – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500.00

Kahle/Verhoff – (12 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 300.00

Rail Road Bridge – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500.00

Road E-16 Bridge – (32 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500.00

St. Rt. 15 Bridge – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500.00

Road 18 Bridge – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500.00

Road 19 Bridge – (38 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500.00

2500


1750

Item # 5 – Remove log jams and silt bars from the channel bottom from Township Road 19 to Township Road C-20. Pile all wooded material for landowner's disposal or level excavated material to a minimum of 6 inches.

**\*Number of hours for silt bar and log jam removal may increase or decrease. Quoted price per hour will be used.**  
(Equipment & Labor)

(20) Hrs Log Jam Removal – Price per hour = \$ 150.<sup>00</sup>

TOTAL QUOTE = \$ 37,534.<sup>00</sup>

ISS SIGNATURE:   
142 St. Rt. 190 DATE: 12-8-19  
T JENNINGS, OH PHONE: 419-286-2458

The completion date for this project is April 30th, 2019.

**The County Engineer reserves the right to non-perform bidded items.**

Please submit your quote to the Putnam County Engineer, 245 E. Main St., Ottawa, Ohio 45875 in a sealed envelope marked "Quote on South Powell Creek #790" by 10:00 A.M. on December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019. No bid bond or deposit required.

Note –

After the County Engineer awards the lowest and best quote, a contract will need signed in the Engineer's Office before starting. Once signed, there will be a pre-construction meeting before excavation begins. – See "Information to bidders for petition ditches" sheet attached along with this quote.

Total  
40,534

**South Powell Creek #790**  
Palmer & Monroe Townships, Putnam County Ohio  
Maintenance Clean Out

**QUOTE FOR MAINTENANCE**

I wish to submit the following quote for furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment to complete the construction of the **South Powell Creek #790**. This project will be completed under the County Maintenance Program.

The work will include:

Item # 1 – Cleanout the open ditch to its original bottom and grade to the full width of the existing channel from the Top End to Road 19. (Equipment & Labor)

**30,605 lineal feet of excavation @ \$ , 75 /ft.      = \$ 22,953.75**

Item # 2 – Haul spoil from house lots and level all excavated material along the ditch to a maximum depth of six inches. (Equipment & Labor)

*\* All landowners wh  
contact with the En*

**30,605 lineal feet of le      = \$ 15,302.50**

Item # 3 – Clearing consisting of stumps, snags and (One Sided) Isolating construction may be all brush for landowners disposal. (Equipment & Labor)

**Clearing & Piling Brush – Lump Sum      = \$ 28,000.00**

Item # 4 – Clean material out of all pipes and bridges.

Every pipe cleaning will have a separate lump sum price. Final inspection and approval will be upon the Engineer's Office. (Equipment & Labor)

**11910 Properties – (40Ft. of (2) 24" Plastic Pipes)      = \$ 550.00**

**Road 15-C Pipe – (48 Ft. of 78" R.C.P.)      = \$ 550.00**

**Road 16 Pipe – (40 Ft. of 84" R.C.P. Plastic)      = \$ 500.00**

**Road 16-C Pipe – (40 Ft. 108" R.C.P.)      = \$ 500.00**

**Darwin Verhoff Pipe – (45 Ft. of 108" Corrugated Metal)      = \$ 500.00**

**SR 613 Bridge – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 450.00**

**Kahle/Verhoff – (12 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 300.00**

**Rail Road Bridge – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 450.00**

**Road E-16 Bridge – (32 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 450.00**

**St. Rt. 15 Bridge – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 450.00**

**Road 18 Bridge – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 450.00**

**Road 19 Bridge – (38 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 450.00**

Item # 5 – Remove log jams and silt bars from the channel bottom from Township Road 19 to Township Road C-20. Pile all wooded material for landowner's disposal or level excavated material to a minimum of 6 inches.

*\*Number of hours for silt bar and log jam removal may increase or decrease. Quoted price per hour will be used.*  
(Equipment & Labor)

(20) Hrs Log Jam Removal – Price per hour = \$ 250.00

TOTAL QUOTE = \$ 76,886.25

18,386.50

CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE: Beth D

ADDRESS: 652 TK 102 DATE: 11-2

McLomb, Ohio 45858 PHONE: 419

The completion date for this project is April 30th, 2019.

*The County Engineer reserves the right to non-perform bidded items.*

Please submit your quote to the Putnam County Engineer, 245 E Main St., Ottawa, Ohio 45875 in a sealed envelope marked “Quote on South Powell Creek #790” by 10:00 A.M. on December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019. No bid bond or deposit required.

**Note –**

After the County Engineer awards the lowest and best quote, a contract will need signed in the Engineer's Office before starting. Once signed, there will be a pre-construction meeting before excavation begins. – See “Information to bidders for petition ditches” sheet attached along with this quote.

**South Powell Creek #790**  
Palmer & Monroe Townships, Putnam County Ohio  
Maintenance Clean Out

**QUOTE FOR MAINTENANCE**

I wish to submit the following quote for furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment to complete the construction of the **South Powell Creek #790**. This project will be completed under the County Maintenance Program.

The work will include:

Item # 1 – Cleanout the open ditch to its original bottom and grade to the full width of the existing channel from the Top End to Road 19. (Equipment & Labor)

**30,605 lineal feet** of excavation @ \$ 0.65 /ft.      = \$ 19,893.25

Item # 2 – Haul spoil from house lots and level all excavated material along the ditch to a maximum depth of six inches. (Equipment & Labor)

\* All landowners who request no leveling must be in contact with the Engineer's Office before approval.

**30,605 lineal feet** of leveling @ \$ 0.42 /ft.      = \$ 12,854.10

Item # 3 – Clearing consisting of removal of trees, brush, stumps, snags and debris from the construction side only. (One Sided) Isolated trees that would not impede the construction may be saved upon landowners request. Pile all brush for landowners disposal. (Equipment & Labor)

**Clearing & Piling Brush – Lump Sum**      = \$ 8500

Item # 4 – Clean material out of all pipes and bridges.

Every pipe cleaning will have a separate lump sum price. Final inspection and approval will be upon the Engineer's Office. (Equipment & Labor)

<b><u>11910 Properties</u></b> – (40Ft. of (2) 24" Plastic Pipes)	= \$ <u>480</u>	<u>1055</u>
<b><u>Road 15-C Pipe</u></b> – (48 Ft. of 78" R.C.P.)	= \$ <u>575</u>	
<b><u>Road 16 Pipe</u></b> – (40 Ft. of 84" R.C.P. Plastic)	= \$ <u>480</u>	<u>960</u>
<b><u>Road 16-C Pipe</u></b> – (40 Ft. 108" R.C.P.)	= \$ <u>480</u>	
<b><u>Darwin Verhoff Pipe</u></b> – (45 Ft. of 108" Corrugated Metal)	= \$ <u>550</u>	<u>975</u>
<b><u>SR 613 Bridge</u></b> – (35 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>425</u>	
<b><u>Kahle/Verhoff</u></b> – (12 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>250</u>	<u>130</u>
<b><u>Rail Road Bridge</u></b> – (40 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>480</u>	
<b><u>Road E-16 Bridge</u></b> – (32 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>420</u>	<u>840</u>
<b><u>St. Rt. 15 Bridge</u></b> – (35 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>480</u>	
<b><u>Road 18 Bridge</u></b> – (40 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>480</u>	<u>960</u>
<b><u>Road 19 Bridge</u></b> – (38 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>480</u>	

Item # 5 – Remove log jams and silt bars from the channel bottom from  
Township Road 19 to Township Road C-20. Pile all  
wooded material for landowner's disposal or level excavated  
material to a minimum of 6 inches.

\*Number of hours for silt bar and log jam removal may increase  
or decrease. Quoted price per hour will be used.  
(Equipment & Labor)

(20) Hrs Log Jam Removal – Price per hour      = \$ 140<sup>003</sup>

TOTAL QUOTE      = \$ 49,567.00<sup>33</sup>

CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE: 

ADDRESS: NWO Property Services LLC      DATE: 12-1-19  
3939 North West St  
Lima Oh. 45801      PHONE: 419-6615-2543

*The completion date for this project is April 30th, 2019.*

*The County Engineer reserves the right to non-perform bid/let items.*

Please submit your quote to the Putnam County Engineer, 245 E Main St.,  
Ottawa, Ohio 45875 in a sealed envelope marked "Quote on South Powell  
Creek #790" by 10:00 A.M. on December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019. No bid bond or deposit  
required.

**Note –**

After the County Engineer awards the lowest and best quote, a contract will  
need signed in the Engineer's Office before starting. Once signed, there will be a  
pre-construction meeting before excavation begins. – See "Information to  
bidders for petition ditches" sheet attached along with this quote.

**South Powell Creek #790**  
Palmer & Monroe Townships, Putnam County Ohio  
Maintenance Clean Out

QUOTE FOR MAINTENANCE

I wish to submit the following quote for furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment to complete the construction of the **South Powell Creek #790**. This project will be completed under the County Maintenance Program.

The work will include:

Item # 1 – Cleanout the open ditch to its original bottom and grade to the full width of the existing channel from the Top End to Road 19. (Equipment & Labor)

30,605 lineal feet of excavation @ \$ 1.10 /ft.      = \$ 33,655.50

Item # 2 – Haul spoil from house lots and level all excavated material along the ditch to a maximum depth of six inches. (Equipment & Labor)

*\*All landowners who request no leveling must be in contact with the Engineer's Office before approval.*

30,605 lineal feet of leveling @ \$ .25 /ft.      = \$ 7651.25

Item # 3 – Clearing consisting of removal of trees, brush, stumps, snags and debris from the construction side only. (One Sided) Isolated trees that would not impede the construction may be saved upon landowners request. Pile all brush for landowners disposal. (Equipment & Labor)

Clearing & Piling Brush – Lump Sum      = \$ 8000.00

Item # 4 – Clean material out of all pipes and bridges.

Every pipe cleaning will have a separate lump sum price. Final inspection and approval will be upon the Engineer's Office. (Equipment & Labor)

11910 Properties – (40Ft. of (2) 24" Plastic Pipes)      = \$ 200.00

Road 15-C Pipe – (48 Ft. of 78" R.C.P.)      = \$ 100.00

Road 16 Pipe – (40 Ft. of 84" R.C.P. Plastic)      = \$ 100.00

Road 16-C Pipe – (40 Ft. 108" R.C.P.)      = \$ 100.00 <sup>495</sup>

Darwin Verhoff Pipe – (45 Ft. of 108" Corrugated Metal)      = \$ 100.00

SR 613 Bridge – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 400.00

Kahle/Verhoff – (12 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 100.00

Rail Road Bridge – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 400.00

Road E-16 Bridge – (32 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 400.00

St. Rt. 15 Bridge – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 400.00 <sup>2000</sup>

Road 18 Bridge – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 400.00

Road 19 Bridge – (38 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 400.00

Item # 5 – Remove log jams and silt bars from the channel bottom from Township Road 19 to Township Road C-20. Pile all wooded material for landowner's disposal or level excavated material to a minimum of 6 inches.  
**\*Number of hours for silt bar and log jam removal may increase or decrease. Quoted price per hour will be used.**  
(Equipment & Labor)

(20) Hrs Log Jam Removal – Price per hour      = \$ 150.00

*Total*  
*55,406.75*

CORPORATION      TOTAL QUOTE      = \$ 52,406.75  
*Pawnings Exc, LLC*  
*Drew A. Pawning*  
ADDRESS      DATE: 12-9-19  
1154 LER, OH      PHONE: 419-278-0278

**The completion date for this project is April 30th, 2019.**

***The County Engineer reserves the right to non-perform bid items.***

Please submit your quote to the Putnam County Engineer, 245 E Main St., Ottawa, Ohio 45875 in a sealed envelope marked "Quote on South Powell Creek #790" by 10:00 A.M. on December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019. No bid bond or deposit required.

Note –

After the County Engineer awards the lowest and best quote, a contract will need signed in the Engineer's Office before starting. Once signed, there will be a pre-construction meeting before excavation begins. – See "Information to bidders for petition ditches" sheet attached along with this quote.



**South Powell Creek #790**  
Palmer & Monroe Townships, Putnam County Ohio  
Maintenance Clean Out

QUOTE FOR MAINTENANCE

I wish to submit the following quote for furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment to complete the construction of the **South Powell Creek #790**. This project will be completed under the County Maintenance Program.

The work will include:

Item # 1 – Cleanout the open ditch to its original bottom and grade to the full width of the existing channel from the Top End to Road 19. (Equipment & Labor)

**30,605 lineal feet** of excavation @ \$1.18 /ft.      = \$ 36,113.90

Item # 2 – Haul spoil from house lots and level all excavated material along the ditch to a maximum depth of six inches. (Equipment & Labor)

*\*All landowners who request no leveling must be in contact with the Engineer's Office before approval.*

**30,605 lineal feet** of leveling @ \$0.59 /ft.      = \$ 18,056.95

Item # 3 – Clearing consisting of removal of trees, brush, stumps, snags and debris from the construction side only. (One Sided) Isolated trees that would not impede the construction may be saved upon landowners request. Pile all brush for landowners disposal. (Equipment & Labor)

**Clearing & Piling Brush – Lump Sum**      = \$ 8,000

Item # 4 – Clean material out of all pipes and bridges.

Every pipe cleaning will have a separate lump sum price. Final inspection and approval will be upon the Engineer's Office. (Equipment & Labor)

**11910 Properties** – (40Ft. of (2) 24" Plastic Pipes)      = \$ 300

**Road 15-C Pipe** – (48 Ft. of 78" R.C.P.)      = \$ 500

**Road 16 Pipe** – (40 Ft. of 84" R.C.P. Plastic)      = \$ 800

**Road 16-C Pipe** – (40 Ft. 108" R.C.P.)      = \$ 1,000

**Darwin Verhoff Pipe** – (45 Ft. of 108" Corrugated Metal)      = \$ 1,000

**SR 613 Bridge** – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500

**Kahle/Verhoff** – (12 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500

**Rail Road Bridge** – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500

**Road E-16 Bridge** – (32 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500

**St. Rt. 15 Bridge** – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500

**Road 18 Bridge** – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500

**Road 19 Bridge** – (38 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 500

Item # 5 – Remove log jams and silt bars from the channel bottom from Township Road 19 to Township Road C-20. Pile all wooded material for landowner's disposal or level excavated material to a minimum of 6 inches.

\*Number of hours for silt bar and log jam removal may increase or decrease. Quoted price per hour will be used.  
(Equipment & Labor)

(20) Hrs Log Jam Removal – Price per hour \$150 = \$ 3,000

TOTAL QUOTE = \$ 72,270 <sup>85</sup>/<sub>100</sub>

CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE: *Joan Webster*

ADDRESS: 19782 Co RD DATE: 12-6-19  
ARCHBOLD OH 43502 PHONE: 419 572 6057

The completion date for this project is April 30th, 2019.

The County Engineer reserves the right to non-perform bidded items.

Please submit your quote to the Putnam County Engineer, 245 E. Main St., Ottawa, Ohio 45875 in a sealed envelope marked "Quote on South Powell Creek #790" by 10:00 A.M. on December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019. No bid bond or deposit required.

**Note –**

After the County Engineer awards the lowest and best quote, a contract will need signed in the Engineer's Office before starting. Once signed, there will be a pre-construction meeting before excavation begins. – See "Information to bidders for petition ditches" sheet attached along with this quote.

**South Powell Creek #790**  
Palmer & Monroe Townships, Putnam County Ohio  
Maintenance Clean Out

QUOTE FOR MAINTENANCE

I wish to submit the following quote for furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment to complete the construction of the **South Powell Creek #790**. This project will be completed under the County Maintenance Program.

The work will include:

Item # 1 – Cleanout the open ditch to its original bottom and grade to the full width of the existing channel from the Top End to Road 19. (Equipment & Labor)

30,605 linear feet of excavation @ \$ 60 /ft. = \$ 18363

Item # 2 – Haul spoil from house lots and level all excavated material along the ditch to a maximum depth of six inches. (Equipment & Labor)

\* All landowners who request no leveling must be in contact with the Engineer's Office before approval.

30,605 linear feet of leveling @ \$ 27 /ft. = \$ 8263.35

Item # 3 – Clearing consisting of removal of trees, brush, stumps, snags and debris from the construction side only. (One Sided) Isolated trees that would not impede the construction may be saved upon landowners request. Pile all brush for landowners disposal. (Equipment & Labor)

Clearing & Piling Brush – Lump Sum = \$ 8100

Item # 4 – Clean material out of all pipes and bridges.

Every pipe cleaning will have a separate lump sum price. Final inspection and approval will be upon the Engineer's Office. (Equipment & Labor)

<u>11910 Properties</u> – (40Ft. of (2) 24" Plastic Pipes)	= \$ <u>800</u>
<u>Road 15-C Pipe</u> – (48 Ft. of 78" R.C.P.)	= \$ <u>720</u>
<u>Road 16 Pipe</u> – (40 Ft. of 84" R.C.P. Plastic)	= \$ <u>600</u>
<u>Road 16-C Pipe</u> – (40 Ft. 108" R.C.P.)	= \$ <u>600</u>
<u>Darwin Verhoff Pipe</u> – (45 Ft. of 108" Corrugated Metal)	= \$ <u>675</u>
<u>SR 613 Bridge</u> – (35 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>700</u>
<u>Kahle/Verhoff</u> – (12 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>180</u>
<u>Rail Road Bridge</u> – (40 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>800</u>
<u>Road E-16 Bridge</u> – (32 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>640</u>
<u>St. Rt. 15 Bridge</u> – (35 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>700</u>
<u>Road 18 Bridge</u> – (40 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>800</u>
<u>Road 19 Bridge</u> – (38 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>760</u>

Item # 5 – Remove log jams and silt bars from the channel bottom from  
Township Road 19 to Township Road C-20. Pile all  
wooded material for landowner's disposal or level excavated  
material to a minimum of 6 inches.  
*\*Number of hours for silt bar and log jam removal may increase  
or decrease. Quoted price per hour will be used.  
(Equipment & Labor)*

(20) Hrs Log Jam Removal – Price per hour      = \$ 150.00

TOTAL QUOTE      = \$ 42,851.35

Total  
45,851.35

E: Stevens Kohler  
J. J.      DATE: 12-8-19  
Putnam      PHONE: 419-615-5095

The completion date for this project is April 30th, 2019.

**The County Engineer reserves the right to non-perform bidded items.**

Please submit your quote to the Putnam County Engineer, 245 E. Main St.,  
Ottawa, Ohio 45875 in a sealed envelope marked "Quote on South Powell  
Creek #790" by 10:00 A.M. on December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019. No bid bond or deposit  
required.

Note –

After the County Engineer awards the lowest and best quote, a contract will  
need signed in the Engineer's Office before starting. Once signed, there will be a  
pre-construction meeting before excavation begins. – See "Information to  
bidders for petition ditches" sheet attached along with this quote.

**South Powell Creek #790**  
Palmer & Monroe Townships, Putnam County Ohio  
Maintenance Clean Out

**QUOTE FOR MAINTENANCE**

I wish to submit the following quote for furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment to complete the construction of the **South Powell Creek #790**. This project will be completed under the County Maintenance Program.

The work will include:

Item # 1 – Cleanout the open ditch to its original bottom and grade to the full width of the existing channel from the Top End to Road 19. (Equipment & Labor)

**30,605 lineal feet of excavation @ \$ .70 /ft.      = \$ 21,423.50**

Item # 2 – Haul spoil from house lots and level all excavated material along the ditch to a maximum depth of six inches. (Equipment & Labor)

\*All landowners who request no leveling must be in contact with the Engineer's Office before approval.

**30,605 lineal feet of leveling @ \$ .20 /ft.      = \$ 6,121.00**

Item # 3 – Clearing consisting of removal of trees, brush, stumps, snags and debris from the construction side only. (One Sided) Isolated trees that would not impede the construction may be saved upon landowners request. Pile all brush for landowners disposal. (Equipment & Labor)

**Clearing & Piling Brush – Lump Sum      = \$ 2,000.00**

Item # 4 – Clean material out of all pipes and bridges. Every pipe cleaning will have a separate lump sum price. Final inspection and approval will be upon the Engineer's Office. (Equipment & Labor)

**11910 Properties – (40Ft. of (2) 24" Plastic Pipes)      = \$ 600.00**

**Road 15-C Pipe – (48 Ft. of 78" R.C.P.)      = \$ 600.00**

**Road 16 Pipe – (40 Ft. of 84" R.C.P. Plastic)      = \$ 600.00** 914003

**Road 16-C Pipe – (40 Ft. 108" R.C.P.)      = \$ 600.00**

**Darwin Verhoff Pipe – (45 Ft. of 108" Corrugated Metal)      = \$ 700.00**

**SR 613 Bridge – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 1000.00**

**Kahle/Verhoff – (12 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 600.00**

**Rail Road Bridge – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 1,000.00**

**Road E-16 Bridge – (32 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 1,000.00**

**St. Rt. 15 Bridge – (35 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 1,000.00** 5000

**Road 18 Bridge – (40 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 1,000.00**

**Road 19 Bridge – (38 Ft. of Bridge)      = \$ 1,000.00**

Item # 5 – Remove log jams and silt bars from the channel bottom from Township Road 19 to Township Road C-20. Pile all wooded material for landowner's disposal or level excavated material to a minimum of 6 inches.  
\*Number of hours for silt bar and log jam removal may increase or decrease. Quoted price per hour will be used.  
(Equipment & Labor)

(20) Hrs Log Jam Removal – Price per hour 150.00 = \$ 3,000.00

TOTAL QUOTE = \$ 42,244.50

*Sand Ridge Excavating*  
CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE: *Cecalyne Eitter*  
ADDRESS: 20351 Rd. I-17 DATE: 12-6-19  
*Overdale, OH 45827* PHONE: 419-596-5298

The completion date for this project is April 30th, 2019.

*The County Engineer reserves the right to non-perform bidded items.*

Please submit your quote to the Putnam County Engineer, 245 E Main St., Ottawa, Ohio 45875 in a sealed envelope marked "Quote on South Powell Creek #790" by 10:00 A.M. on December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019. No bid bond or deposit required.

Note –

After the County Engineer awards the lowest and best quote, a contract will need signed in the Engineer's Office before starting. Once signed, there will be a pre-construction meeting before excavation begins. – See "Information to bidders for petition ditches" sheet attached along with this quote.

**South Powell Creek #790**  
Palmer & Monroe Townships, Putnam County Ohio  
Maintenance Clean Out

QUOTE FOR MAINTENANCE

I wish to submit the following quote for furnishing of all labor, materials and equipment to complete the construction of the **South Powell Creek #790**. This project will be completed under the County Maintenance Program.

The work will include:

Item # 1 – Cleanout the open ditch to its original bottom and grade to the full width of the existing channel from the Top End to Road 19. (Equipment & Labor)

**30,605 lineal feet of excavation @ \$ 70 /ft.      = \$ 2,142,50**

Item # 2 – Haul spoil from house lots and level all excavated material along the ditch to a maximum depth of six inches.

(Equipment & Labor)

\* All landowners who request no leveling must be in contact with the Engineer's Office before approval.

**30,605 lineal feet of leveling @ \$ 50 /ft.      = \$ 1,530,50**

Item # 3 – Clearing consisting of removal of trees, brush, stumps, snags and debris from the construction side only. (One Sided) Isolated trees that would not impede the construction may be saved upon landowners request. Pile all brush for landowners disposal. (Equipment & Labor)

**Clearing & Piling Brush – Lump Sum      = \$ 75,000**

Item # 4 – Clean material out of all pipes and bridges.

Every pipe cleaning will have a separate lump sum price. Final inspection and approval will be upon the Engineer's Office. (Equipment & Labor)

<u>11910 Properties</u> – (40Ft. of (2) 24" Plastic Pipes)	= \$ <u>140<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>Road 15-C Pipe</u> – (48 Ft. of 78" R.C.P.)	= \$ <u>143<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>Road 16 Pipe</u> – (40 Ft. of 84" R.C.P. Plastic)	= \$ <u>140<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>Road 16-C Pipe</u> – (40 Ft. 108" R.C.P.)	= \$ <u>140<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>Darwin Verhoff Pipe</u> – (45 Ft. of 108" Corrugated Metal)	= \$ <u>142<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>SR 613 Bridge</u> – (35 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>170<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>Kahle/Verhoff</u> – (12 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>97<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>Rail Road Bridge</u> – (40 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>173<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>Road E-16 Bridge</u> – (32 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>168<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>St. Rt. 15 Bridge</u> – (35 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>169<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>Road 18 Bridge</u> – (40 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>173<sup>00</sup></u>
<u>Road 19 Bridge</u> – (38 Ft. of Bridge)	= \$ <u>171<sup>00</sup></u>

Item # 5 – Remove log jams and silt bars from the channel bottom from Township Road 19 to Township Road C-20. Pile all wooded material for landowner's disposal or level excavated material to a minimum of 6 inches.  
\*Number of hours for silt bar and log jam removal may increase or decrease. Quoted price per hour will be used.  
(Equipment & Labor)

(20) Hrs Log Jam Removal – Price per hour      = \$ 150<sup>00</sup>

TOTAL QUOTE      = \$ 113,551.<sup>00</sup>

CONTRACTORS SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_



ADDRESS: 8539 cr 17      DATE: 12-2-19

ONE HARBOR OH 43044      PHONE: 419-351-0872

The completion date for this project is April 30th, 2019.

The County Engineer reserves the right to non-perform bidded items.  
Please submit your quote to the Putnam County Engineer, 245 E Main St.,  
Ottawa, Ohio 45875 in a sealed envelope marked "Quote on South Powell  
Creek #790" by 10:00 A.M. on December 9th, 2019. No bid bond or deposit  
required.

Note –

After the County Engineer awards the lowest and best quote, a contract will  
need signed in the Engineer's Office before starting. Once signed, there will be a  
pre-construction meeting before excavation begins. – See "Information to  
bidders for petition ditches" sheet attached along with this quote.